MC-CARD
3-3
PAGE
Introduction............................................................................................................... 4
General   .................................................................................................................. 5
Characteristics.......................................................................................................6-7
Plugs and SMT receptacles ..................................................................................... 8
SMT switches .......................................................................................................... 9

R199 005 240 / C291 145 060
2.6/50/S R285 055 261 R199 005 250 / C291 170 007
Cable group Part number Composition Series
2/50/S R285 330 010 R199 005 200 + C291 145 + R124 069 120 MC CARD / SMA
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
PIGTAILS AND CABLE ASSEMBLY
3-12
MC-CARD
STRAIGHT PLUG (3 mm dia.)
RIGHT ANGLE PLUGS (3 mm dia.)
EDGE CARD SMT RECEPTACLES (3 mm dia.)
Cable group Part number Captive center contact Assembly instructions Finish Note
2/50/S R299 790 020 yes M01 nickel crimp type
Cable group Part number Fig. Captive center contact Assembly instructions Finish Note
2/50/S R299 792 107 1
yes M03
BBR
crimp type
3/50/S R299 792 000 2 nickel
Part number Captive center contact Assembly instructions PCB pattern Finish Packaging
R299 795 830 yes M04 P02 gold 1800 p / reel
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
PLUGS AND SMT RECEPTACLES
MC-CARD
3 mm dia.
MC-CARD
3-13
SMT SWITCHES (3 mm dia.)
Electrical diagram on "M04"
* Position in the reel tape
Part number Dimension A (mm) Captive center contact Assembly instructions PCB pattern Finish Packaging Position*
R299 794 800 0.93
yes M04 P01 gold 500 p / reel
1
R299 794 880 0.96 2
Position 1 Position 2
SMT SWITCHES
MC-CARD
3 mm dia.
3-14
MC-CARD
PIGTAILS (or cable assemblies)
How to order
Examples of composition (minimum length = 1.575 (4 cm) ± 2 %) :
Example 1:
Pigtail featuring one right angle plug.
Connector / Cable / Length (cm)
Example 2:
Pigtail featuring one right angle plug with stripping option
(stripping according to customers requirements with possibility of
tin central conductor).
Connector / Cable / Length (cm)
A= (mm)  B= (mm)  C= (mm)
Example 3:
Cable assembly featuring two right angle plugs.
Connector / Cable / Connector / Length (cm)
Example 4:
Cable assembly featuring one MC CARD right angle plug
and any other connector compatible with cable.
Connector / Cable / R __ __ __ / Length (cm)
CUSTOM CABLE ASSEMBLIES
MC-CARD
3-15
View A
Dia.: 330 mm View A
ACCORDING TO IEC 286-3 STANDARD
MATERIALS
Reel : polyester
Carrier tape : antistatic PETG (polyester)
Cover tape : polyester
Part number
R199 005 890
R299 794 800
R299 794 880
Part number
R199 005 800
R199 005 801
R299 795 830
RECEPTACLE PACKAGING
3-16
MC-CARD
M 01
Part Number
Stripping length (mm) Center contact crimp tool MIL standard
R282 281 000 (M22520/2-01)
position 2 + positioner
Ferrule crimp tool
a b c e Hex.
(mm).
MIL standard R282 293 000
(M22520/5-01) + dies Dies included
R199 005 200 2.5 4.5 8.5 6
R282 967 040 2.67 R282 235 003 (M22520/5-03) R282 211 000
R299 790 020 2 4 7.3 5.3
STRIPPING DIMENSIONSCenter contactFerrule
Body